CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB

OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 15 JUNE 2013

RESULTS
ELEMENTARY: Judge - Anne Morgan
1st 3  Billie Fletcher Jack Russell/B.Collie x
2nd 16 Sarah Ward Fox Terrier
3rd 24  Sandra von Kemper German Shepherd Dog

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Rob Claman

1st 23  Kerry Hurst Border Collie
2nd 45 Darren Johnston Border Collie
3rd 44 Virginia Hollander Border Collie

NOVICE: Judge - Rob Claman

1st 31  Julie-Ann Shyhov Sibe/Border Collie x
2nd 52 Sue Neale Border Collie
3rd 10 Karen Parnell Golden Retriever

TEST A: Judge - Alastair Kirk

1st 26 Dawn Prattley Border Collie
2nd 21 Carol Lavery Miniature Poodle
3rd 43 Jessica Tansey Border Collie

TEST B: Judge - Alastair Kirk

1st 29 Glenys Todd Border Collie
2nd 47 Brian Mitchelmore Spaniel x
3rd 35 Robby Brown Border Collie

TEST C: Judge: Joanne Hammond

1st 25 Anne Readman Border Collie
2nd 55 Janine Johnson Border Collie
3rd 20 Heather Lauper Golden Retriever

TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Joanne Hammond

1st 14 Maree Gavigan Border Collie
2nd 13 Maree Gavigan Border Collie
3rd 56 Alicia Hebden Golden Retriever

Elsie
Millie-rose
Senna

Minnie
Robbie
Fraser

Santo
Chynah
Mocha

Gillie
Justin
Clutha

Megan
Lottie
Midnite

Mac
Ruby
Bailey

Panda
Fergus
Jayme

Pts

55.0
43.0
36.0

70.0
68.0
68.0

96.5
95.5
93.0

140.0
138.5
137.5

216.0
212.5
183.5

289.0
280.0
243.5

286.0
282.5
248.0



