

CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB

OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 15 JUNE 2013

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Anne Morgan Pts					
1st	3	Billie Fletcher	Jack Russell/B.Collie x	Elsie	55.0
2nd	16	Sarah Ward	Fox Terrier	Millie-rose	43.0
3rd	24	Sandra von Kemper	German Shepherd Dog	Senna	36.0
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Rob Claman					
1st	23	Kerry Hurst	Border Collie	Minnie	70.0
2nd	45	Darren Johnston	Border Collie	Robbie	68.0
3rd	44	Virginia Hollander	Border Collie	Fraser	68.0
NOVICE: Judge - Rob Claman					
1st	31	Julie-Ann Shyhov	Sibe/Border Collie x	Santo	96.5
2nd	52	Sue Neale	Border Collie	Chynah	95.5
3rd	10	Karen Parnell	Golden Retriever	Mocha	93.0
TEST A: Judge - Alastair Kirk					
1st	26	Dawn Prattley	Border Collie	Gillie	140.0
2nd	21	Carol Lavery	Miniature Poodle	Justin	138.5
3rd	43	Jessica Tansey	Border Collie	Clutha	137.5
TEST B: Judge - Alastair Kirk					
1st	29	Glenys Todd	Border Collie	Megan	216.0
2nd	47	Brian Mitchelmore	Spaniel x	Lottie	212.5
3rd	35	Robby Brown	Border Collie	Midnite	183.5
TEST C: Judge: Joanne Hammond					
1st	25	Anne Readman	Border Collie	Mac	289.0
2nd	55	Janine Johnson	Border Collie	Ruby	280.0
3rd	20	Heather Lauper	Golden Retriever	Bailey	243.5
TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Joanne Hammond					
1st	14	Maree Gavigan	Border Collie	Panda	286.0
2nd	13	Maree Gavigan	Border Collie	Fergus	282.5
3rd	56	Alicia Hebden	Golden Retriever	Jayme	248.0